electrification thereof on a slump sale basis on an “as is where is” basis or in any 

other manner as the Board may deem fit in the interest of the Company situated 

at Gollapalle Village, Jedcharlla Gramapanchayat, Mahaboobnagar, Telangana at 

such price, not less than Rs. 8,30,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Crores Thirty Lakhs 

Only) 

2) Approval of Notice of Postal Ballot  

3) Appointment of Mrs. Sarada Putcha, Company Secretary in Practice as the 

Scrutinizer to conduct the Postal Ballot  

4) Approval of the E-voting opening & Closing dates 

5) Approval of Calendar of Events